

Network Membership:

Adrian Farmers Market

Catholic Charities of Jackson.

Hillsdale & Lenawee

Community Action Agency

Cradle to Career

disAbility Connections Inc.

Doherty Family Dentistry

Family Medical Center

Goodwill Industries SE MI

Head Start, Adrian Public

Schools

Hospice of Lenawee

Inter-Connections Drop In

Center

Lenawee County Department

of Veterans Affairs

Lenawee Community

Foundation

Lenawee Community Mental

Health Authority

Lenawee County Health

Department

Lenawee Department on Aging

Lenawee Department of

Human Services

Lenawee Intermediate School

District

Lenawee Medical Care Facility

Lenawee Substance Abuse

Prevention Coalition

McCullough Vargas &

Associates Inc.

MHP Salud

Michigan Opioid Collaborative

MSU Extension

One Lenawee

ProMedica Charles and

Virginia Hickman Hospital

Region 2 Area Agency on

Aging

The Care Pregnancy Center of

Lenawee

The United Way of

Monroe/Lenawee

Thome PACE

YMCA of Lenawee

Lenawee Health Network

Full Team Meeting

Click Here to join the Meeting

AGENDA

May 11, 2023

Minutes – April 13, 2023

8:00 - 8:05 Call to Order

- Purpose/Mission
- Welcome & Introductions
- Inspiration & Appreciation

8:05 – 8:20 Leadership Updates

- COVID-19 Updates
- Collective Impact Core: Trauma & Resilience
 - o Trauma Informed Temperature Check

8:20 – 8:35 CHIP Strategy & Collaborations

- Spotlight Presentation(s):
 - o Lenawee Transportation

8:35 - 8:55 **Emerging Issues**

- Webinar(s):
 - The Power of Narrative to Influence Civic Health County Health Rankings
 - Why Cultural Intelligence is Key to the Future of Work Cultural Intelligence Center
 - o <u>Health Equity Webinar recordings</u> NIHCM
- May:
 - o Mental Health Awareness Month
 - National High Blood Pressure Education Month
 - National Stroke Awareness Month
- June:
 - o Alzheimer's & Brain Awareness Month
 - o Men's Health Month
 - o PTSD Awareness Month
 - o Family Health & Fitness Day June 10, 2023
- Agency Updates
- Open Discussion

9:00 Meeting Adjourned

- Next Full LHN Meeting June 08, 2023, at 8:00 a.m. via Zoom.
- Next LHN Leadership Meeting **TBD**.